# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2626587

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CORRECTION OF NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY IN PREVIOUS COVERSHEET				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
PUBLIC DISPLAY INC	2			06/04/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	VADIM HUNTE						
Street Address:	4895 ASHLEY LANE #310						
City:	INVER GROVE HEIGHTS						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55077						
[							
Name:	GANESH PERUVEMBA						
Street Address:	4400 COLLEGE PARK DRIVE, APT #728						
City:	CONROE						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77384						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 75779		75779	63				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:							
Phone:							
Email:			NTE@GMAIL.COM				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name: VADIM HUNTE   Address Line 1: 7605 EDINBOROUGH WAY #6212							
Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55435							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			VADIM HUNTE	DATENT			
502580558			REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0783				

Signature:	/Vadim Hunte/			
Date:	11/23/2013			
Total Attachments: 4 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Signature Pages Assignment of Patent#page1.tif source=Signature Pages Assignment of Patent#page2.tif source=Signature Pages Assignment of Patent#page3.tif				

### 502005678 07/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
N			lame	Execution Date					
Ground Floor LLC				06/04/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Vadim Hunte								
Street Address:	4895 Ashley Lane #310								
City:	Inver Grove He								
State/Country:	MINNESOTA								
Postal Code:	55077								
Name:	Ganesh Peruvemba								
Street Address:	4400 College Park Drive #428								
City:	Conroe								
State/Country:	TEXAS								
Postal Code:	77384								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
[r					7577963				
Property Type			Number		757				
Patent Number: 757796		33							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:									
Phone: 786 271 6059									
Email: vadimhunte@gmail.com									
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.									
Correspondent Name: Vadim Hunte									
Address Line 1: 4895 Ashley Lane #310									
Address Line 4: Inver Grove Heights, MINNESOTA 55077									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Vadim Hunte						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signature Pages Assignment of Patent#page1.tif source=Signature Pages Assignment of Patent#page2.tif source=Signature Pages Assignment of Patent#page3.tif									

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0785

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

20 /2

This Assignment of Patent (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of 424/44, 20 426 ("Effective Date") by and between Public Display, Inc., a corporation duly organized in the state of 424/44 with registered offices at 150 Chestnut Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 and Ground Floor, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized in the state of 426/44 with offices at 955 Fort Getty Road, Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835 (collectively, the "Assigners") and Vadim Hunte, an individual residing at 4895 Ashley Lane, Apartment 310, Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077 and Ganesh Peruvemba, an individual residing at 4400 College Park Drive, Apt #728, Conroe, TX 77384 (collectively, the "Assignees"). The Assignor and the Assignees may be referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Public Display, Inc. is the owner of record regarding certain patent rights arising out of and related to US Patient No. 7,577,963 B2, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2009 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Ground Floor, LLC has acquired all of the assets of Public Display, Inc., including but not limited the Patent;

WHEREAS, the Assignees desire to acquire all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and any and all letters patent or similar legal protections, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignees have entered into a Patent Purchase and Sale Agreement for US Patent No. 7,577,963 B2 dated the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012 ("Purchase and Sale Agreement") wherein Assignors have agreed to self and Assignees have agreed to purchase the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to the Assignees, and the Assignees accept, jointly and severally, and assume all of the Sellers' right, title, and interest in and to the following:

(a) the Patent;

- (b) the patent claims, all rights to prepare derivative works, all goodwill, and other rights to the Patent;
- (c) any and all registrations, applications (including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues of such applications), corresponding domestic and foreign applications, letters patents, or similar legal protections issuing on the Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention;
- (d) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to the Seller with respect to the Patent including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements of the Patent; and

(e) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent.

## PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0786

#### AUTHORIZATION TO DIRECTOR

The Assignors hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to assign the Patent to the Assignees, joint and severally, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignees sole use and for the use of the Assignees' legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS:

Public Display By: Name: William O'Farrell Title:

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of <u>here have</u> }

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

-WAXAXXE ... tions of they 160 1 with in the Commission 8

### PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0787

8

Ground Floor, LLC By: Name William O Title: ACKNOWLEDGMENT

OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Uin Vork County of Man Josh ) ).ss )

satisfactory evidence to be the individual who signed the foregoing document as the Min(M) document as the Min(M) of Ground Floor, LLC, and acknowledged to me that [he][she] executed the same in [his] [her] authorized capacity, and that by such signature, the person executed the instrument.

and the second s

Cam

ADGHUA A NAVARETTE Name Adde Ston of New Yor Contrast 92079

ission Expires Sep. 87

....

Yest

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0788

9

**RECORDED: 11/23/2013**